



# **CERTIFICATE**



This is to certify that

## Rosenberger North America Pennsauken, Inc.

6970 Central Highway Pennsauken, NJ 08109 United States of America

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Single Site.

#### Scope:

Precision machining and assembly of medium to small complex parts and connectors in metals, plastics, and composite materials.

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

### AS9100:2016

Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations

Certificate registration no. 10015619 AS0016A

Date of original certification 2017-08-31

Date of revision 2022-03-09

Date of certification 2022-04-05

Valid until 2025-04-04

Brad McGume

ANSI National Accreditation Board

A C C R E D I T E D

ISO/IEC17021-1

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATION BODY

DQS Inc.

Brad McGuire Managing Director





#### Annex to certificate Registration No. 10015619 AS0016A

# Rosenberger North America Pennsauken, Inc.

6970 Central Highway Pennsauken, NJ 08109 United States of America

Location Scope

10015619

Rosenberger North America Pennsauken, Inc. 6970 Central Highway Pennsauken, NJ 08109 United States of America Precision machining and assembly of medium to small complex parts and connectors in metals, plastics, and composite materials.

10018824

Rosenberger North America Pennsauken, Inc. 6955 Central Highway Pennsauken, NJ 08109 United States of America Precision assembly and manufacturing of glass sealed connectors and packages.